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June 19, 2007

Sami Salem (Gas USA)
3266 West 117" Street
Cleveland, OH 44111

FACILITY ID: 1318007193
Notice of Violation: Failure to Perform Dynamic Pressure Test In 2006

Dear Mr. Salem:

On June 18, 2007, the Cleveland Division of Air Quality (CDAQ) inspected Gas USA located at
3266 West 117" Street in Cleveland. This letter serves as notification that you are operating
sources in violation of the following applicabie air statutes, air regulations, or air permit
conditions.

CDAQ has determined that Gas USA failed to perform a Dynamic Pressure test in 2006 as
stipulated in Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-21-09(DDD)(2). This is a violation of
permit-to-install 13-04135, OAC Rule 3745-31-05(A)(3) and 3745-21- 09(DDD)(2) and Ohio
Revised Code (ORC) Section 3704.05(C) and (G).

Urless you undertake some type of corrective action with respect to the above noted violations,
you will remain in nen-compliance. CDAQ requests that Gas USA submit a corrective action
plan to the following enforcement representative:

John Szleszynski
Cleveland Division of Air Quality
1925 St. Clair Avenue NE

W

Clevetand, Ohio 44114-2080

Your written response to this letter must be received by CDAQ within fourfeen (14) days of your
receipt of this letter. If there is insufficient time to correct the alleged violations within this
timeframe, your response must include a timeline for correcting the alleged violations.

Violations of Ohio air pollution laws and /or permit terms and conditions are subject to the
penaliies stipulated in Ohio Revised Code Section 3704.99(A), which allows fines of not more
than twenty-five thousand dollars or imprisonment for not more than one year, or hoth, for
each violation.
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CDAG issues this letter with Ohio EPA’s concurrence. The failure to mention any specific .
violation does not excuse any violations of local, state and federal laws or regulations regarding
air poliution control. Violations of air pollution control laws may be pursued in local court or
referred to Ohie EPA or U.S. EPA for further enforcement action. Shouid you have any
questions, please call John Szleszynski at 216/664-7447. All correspondence with CDAQ must
include the Ohio EPA facility identification number for Gas USA: 1318007193.
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George Baker

Chief of Enforcement, CDAQ

GB/is
cc; Richard Nemeth and Michael J. Krzywicki, CDAQ

John Paulian, Ohio EPA Central Office
Facifity File and L:\Data\Facilities\1318007193\2007-06-19 NOV.doc



SENDER: cOM:

K Complete items 1, 2, and 3, Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
K Print your name and address on the reverse
30 that we can return the card to you.
B Aitach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

LETE THIS SECTION

“ | comprere THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature
o ey [ Agent
7 il & v -1 Addresse
BrHeGavad by (P%kned‘ﬁ%‘le) C. Dats of Deliver
o7 5w

1. Article Addresséét"fﬁ:( NERK)

el STl feusus

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 3 Yes
If YES, entar delivery address below: [ No

Y
2266 bl | Theet
@[ﬁ_#’fi’_ fw:&(’ L/j/’félﬂ//

3. Service Type

rtified Mail [0 Express Maii
00 Registerad [ Return Recsint for Merchandis
< O insured Mail O c.on

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fae) L] Yes

2. Article Number
(Trarisfer from service label)

*003 1010 0004 2423 1290

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

1025895-01-M-285



